HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 28,2007 Hearing Room 357
8:30 AM Tapes 61-62

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
Rep. Kevin Cameron
Rep. Linda Flores
Rep. Betty Komp
Rep. Wayne Krieger
Rep. Tobias Read

VISITING MEMBERS: Rep. Scott Bruun
Rep. Tom Butler
Rep. John Dallum

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel
Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2463 Public Hearing
HB 2450 Public Hearing
HB 2463 Public Hearing
HB 2457 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
61A 004 Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:30 a.m.

HB 2463- PUBLIC HEARING

011 Bill Taylor, Counsel
018 Rep. Tom Butler, House District 60
087 Rep. Krieger
088 Rep. Butler
098 Rep. Krieger
116 Rep. Whisnant
125 Rep. Butler
152 Rep. Komp
61A 202 Rep. Barker
220 Rep. Butler
238 Chair Macpherson

HB 2450- PUBLIC HEARING
250 Chair Macpherson
255 Rep. John Dallum, House District 59




HB 2463- PUBLIC HEARING

62A

HB 2457- PUBLIC HEARING

260
285
311
317
351
363
382
383
389

009
014

022
030
049
062
080
090
097
098
133
146

62A

155
165
194
196
215
217

220
226

236
240
258
262
277
282
295
300
344
352
359
373
376
377
380
383
385

Chair Macpherson
Paul Snider, Association of Oregon Countries
Linda Ludwig, League of Oregon Cities
Chair Macpherson
Snider

Bill Taylor, Counsel
Rep. Flores

Taylor

Rep. Flores

Taylor

Rep. Bonamici
Snider

Rep. Krieger

Rep. Whisnant
Chair Macpherson
Rep. Flores

Rep. Krieger

Rep. Bonamici
Snider

Ludwig

Chair Macpherson

Bill Taylor, Counsel
Linda Johannsen, Oregon State Bar (EXHIBIT A)
Chair Macpherson
Johannsen

Rep. Krieger
Johannsen

Rep. Krieger
Johannsen

Rep. Krieger
Johannsen

Rep. Flores
Johannsen

Rep. Whisnant
Johannsen

Chair Macpherson
Rep. Scott Bruun, House District 37
Chair Macpherson
Rep. Bonamici
Johannsen

Rep. Bonamici
Taylor

Johannsen

Chair Macpherson
Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Bruun



404 Chair Macpherson

420 David Gannett, Oregon State Bar Family Section (EXHIBIT B)
61B 016 Chair Macpherson

017 Rep. Bonamici

020 Gannett

033 Chair Macpherson

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:
Phil Donavan, Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian
Reservation (EXHIBIT C)
Linda Ludwig, League of Oregon Cities (EXHIBIT D)

040 Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 9:40 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. HB 2457, Written Testimony, Linda Johannsen, 1p
HB 2457, Written Testimony, David Gannett, 1p
HB 2450, Written Testimony, Phil Donovan, 1p
HB 2450, Written Testimony, Linda Ludwig, 1p

oSaw



