HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 28, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:30 AM Tapes 61-62

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair

Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici Rep. Kevin Cameron Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Betty Komp Rep. Wayne Krieger Rep. Tobias Read

VISITING MEMBERS: Rep. Scott Bruun

Rep. Tom Butler Rep. John Dallum

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel

Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2463 Public Hearing

HB 2450 Public Hearing HB 2463 Public Hearing HB 2457 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE#	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
61A	004	Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:30 a.m
HB 2463- PUB	BLIC HEARING	
	011	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	018	Rep. Tom Butler, House District 60
	087	Rep. Krieger
	088	Rep. Butler
	098	Rep. Krieger
	116	Rep. Whisnant
	125	Rep. Butler
	152	Rep. Komp
61A	202	Rep. Barker
	220	Rep. Butler
	238	Chair Macpherson
HD 2450 DUD		
<u>нв 2450- PUB</u>	BLIC HEARING 250	Chair Macpherson
	255	Rep. John Dallum, House District 59
	233	Rep. John Danum, nouse District 39

HB 2463- PUBLI	C HEARING	
	260	Chair Macpherson
	285	Paul Snider, Association of Oregon Countries
	311	Linda Ludwig, League of Oregon Cities
	317	Chair Macpherson
	351	Snider
	363	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	382	Rep. Flores
	383	Taylor
	389	Rep. Flores
62A	009	Taylor
0211	014	Rep. Bonamici
	022	Snider
	030	Rep. Krieger
	049	Rep. Whisnant
	062	Chair Macpherson
	080	Rep. Flores
	090	Rep. Krieger
	097	Rep. Bonamici
	097	Snider
	133	
	146	Ludwig Chair Maanharaan
	140	Chair Macpherson
HB 2457- PUBLIC		
	155	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	165	Linda Johannsen, Oregon State Bar (EXHIBIT A)
	194	Chair Macpherson
	196	Johannsen
	215	Rep. Krieger
	217	Johannsen
62A	220	Rep. Krieger
	226	Johannsen
	236	Rep. Krieger
	240	Johannsen
	258	Rep. Flores
	262	Johannsen
	277	Rep. Whisnant
	282	Johannsen
	295	Chair Macpherson
	300	Rep. Scott Bruun, House District 37
	344	Chair Macpherson
	352	Rep. Bonamici
	359	Johannsen
	373	Rep. Bonamici
	376	Taylor
	377	Johannsen
	380	Chair Macpherson
	383	Rep. Bonamici
	385	Rep. Bruun
	2.32	p

	404	Chair Macpherson
	420	David Gannett, Oregon State Bar Family Section (EXHIBIT B)
61B	016	Chair Macpherson
	017	Rep. Bonamici
	020	Gannett
	033	Chair Macpherson

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

Phil Donavan, Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian

Reservation (EXHIBIT C)

Linda Ludwig, League of Oregon Cities (EXHIBIT D)

O40 Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 9:40 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2457, Written Testimony, Linda Johannsen, 1p
- B. HB 2457, Written Testimony, David Gannett, 1p
- C. HB 2450, Written Testimony, Phil Donovan, 1p
- D. HB 2450, Written Testimony, Linda Ludwig, 1p